
Operating day
Limerick Colbert

Limerick Arthurs Qy

Clare St (Dawn Dairies)

Singland Cross

Parkway RP

UL Student Ctr

El Dorado

Tech Park West

Tech Park East

Annacotty

Lisnagry (Bunneys Cross)

Lisnagry (Waterworks Cross)

Castleconnell (Opp St Flannans Tce)

Castleconnell (Opp Mackey Statue)

Dalys Cross

Bunkeys Cross (R503 eastbound)

Bog Road (East Limerick) (eastbound)

Shower Cross (eastbound)

Newport (Tipperary) (Post Office)

Cappahana Cross (Southbound)

Murroe (Cross Monument)

Drumsally Cross (eastbound)

Cappamore (McKnights Pub)

Doon (Assumption Terrace)

Cappawhite (Centra Shop Main St)

Annacarthy (National School)

Dundrum (Tipp) (Opp Golden Vale)

Cashel (Main Street Jct. Friar St)

dep

arr

06:30

P 06:35

P 06:38

P 06:40

P 06:42

P 06:46

P 06:49

P 06:51

P 06:54

06:55

|

|

|

|

|

|

07:00

07:07

07:10

07:18

07:22

07:28

07:32

07:39

07:50

07:57

08:03

08:21

09:30

P 09:37

P 09:40

P 09:42

P 09:44

P 09:48

P 09:51

P 09:53

P 09:54

09:55

|

|

|

|

|

|

09:59

10:05

10:08

10:15

10:19

10:25

10:29

10:36

10:46

10:53

11:00

11:17

12:00

P 12:10

P 12:14

P 12:17

P 12:19

P 12:24

P 12:27

P 12:29

P 12:30

12:31

|

|

|

|

|

|

12:36

12:42

12:44

12:52

12:56

13:02

13:06

13:13

13:24

13:30

13:36

13:54

14:30

P 14:40

P 14:44

P 14:47

P 14:49

P 14:54

P 14:57

P 14:59

P 15:00

15:01

|

|

|

|

|

|

15:05

15:11

15:13

15:21

15:25

15:31

15:36

15:52

16:02

16:09

16:15

16:33

17:00

P 17:08

P 17:15

P 17:19

P 17:20

P 17:27

P 17:30

P 17:32

P 17:33

17:34

17:40

17:41

17:44

17:46

17:49

17:52

|

17:56

17:59

18:09

18:12

18:18

18:22

17:40

P 17:51

P 17:55

P 17:59

P 18:01

P 18:07

P 18:10

P 18:12

P 18:13

18:14

|

|

|

|

|

|

18:19

18:26

18:28

18:37

18:42

18:48

18:53

19:00

19:11

19:18

19:24

19:42

20:30

P 20:37

P 20:40

P 20:42

P 20:43

P 20:48

P 20:51

P 20:53

P 20:54

20:55

|

|

|

|

|

|

20:59

21:04

21:06

21:13

21:17

21:22

21:26

21:32

21:41

21:46

21:52

22:07

Monday - Friday 

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

332 Limerick to Cashel via Newport

Valid from 22.02.2026



Operating day
Limerick Colbert

Limerick Arthurs Qy

Clare St (Dawn Dairies)

Singland Cross

Parkway RP

UL Student Ctr

El Dorado

Tech Park West

Tech Park East

Annacotty

Lisnagry (Bunneys Cross)

Lisnagry (Waterworks Cross)

Castleconnell (Opp St Flannans Tce)

Castleconnell (Opp Mackey Statue)

Dalys Cross

Bunkeys Cross (R503 eastbound)

Bog Road (East Limerick) (eastbound)

Shower Cross (eastbound)

Newport (Tipperary) (Post Office)

Cappahana Cross (Southbound)

Murroe (Cross Monument)

Drumsally Cross (eastbound)

Cappamore (McKnights Pub)

Doon (Assumption Terrace)

Cappawhite (Centra Shop Main St)

Annacarthy (National School)

Dundrum (Tipp) (Opp Golden Vale)

Cashel (Main Street Jct. Friar St)

dep

arr

06:30

P 06:36

P 06:39

P 06:41

P 06:42

P 06:46

P 06:48

P 06:49

P 06:50

06:51

|

|

|

|

|

|

06:54

07:00

07:03

07:10

07:13

07:19

07:22

07:29

07:40

07:47

07:53

08:14

09:30

P 09:37

P 09:41

P 09:43

P 09:44

P 09:48

P 09:50

P 09:51

P 09:52

09:53

|

|

|

|

|

|

09:57

10:03

10:05

10:13

10:16

10:22

10:25

10:31

10:40

10:45

10:51

11:08

12:00

P 12:11

P 12:14

P 12:16

P 12:18

P 12:24

P 12:26

P 12:28

P 12:30

12:31

|

|

|

|

|

|

12:36

12:41

12:44

12:51

12:55

13:00

13:05

13:11

13:22

13:29

13:35

13:53

14:30

P 14:42

P 14:45

P 14:47

P 14:49

P 14:55

P 14:58

P 15:01

P 15:02

15:03

|

|

|

|

|

|

15:08

15:14

15:16

15:24

15:28

15:33

15:38

15:44

15:55

16:01

16:07

16:25

17:40

P 17:47

P 17:50

P 17:52

P 17:55

P 18:00

P 18:03

P 18:05

P 18:06

18:07

|

|

|

|

|

|

18:12

18:18

18:21

18:28

18:33

18:39

18:44

18:50

19:00

19:07

19:13

19:31

20:30

P 20:37

P 20:40

P 20:42

P 20:43

P 20:49

P 20:51

P 20:52

P 20:54

20:55

|

|

|

|

|

|

21:00

21:06

21:08

21:16

21:20

21:26

21:30

21:37

21:48

21:53

21:58

22:16

Saturday 

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

332 Limerick to Cashel via Newport

Valid from 22.02.2026



Operating day
Limerick Colbert

Limerick Arthurs Qy

Clare St (Dawn Dairies)

Singland Cross

Parkway RP

UL Student Ctr

El Dorado

Tech Park West

Tech Park East

Annacotty

Lisnagry (Bunneys Cross)

Lisnagry (Waterworks Cross)

Castleconnell (Opp St Flannans Tce)

Castleconnell (Opp Mackey Statue)

Dalys Cross

Bunkeys Cross (R503 eastbound)

Bog Road (East Limerick) (eastbound)

Shower Cross (eastbound)

Newport (Tipperary) (Post Office)

Cappahana Cross (Southbound)

Murroe (Cross Monument)

Drumsally Cross (eastbound)

Cappamore (McKnights Pub)

Doon (Assumption Terrace)

Cappawhite (Centra Shop Main St)

Annacarthy (National School)

Dundrum (Tipp) (Opp Golden Vale)

Cashel (Main Street Jct. Friar St)

dep

arr

06:30

P 06:36

P 06:39

P 06:41

P 06:42

P 06:46

P 06:48

P 06:49

P 06:50

06:51

|

|

|

|

|

|

06:54

07:00

07:03

07:10

07:13

07:19

07:22

07:29

07:40

07:47

07:53

08:14

09:30

P 09:36

P 09:39

P 09:41

P 09:42

P 09:46

P 09:48

P 09:49

P 09:50

09:51

|

|

|

|

|

|

09:54

10:00

10:03

10:10

10:13

10:19

10:22

10:29

10:40

10:47

10:53

11:14

12:00

P 12:07

P 12:10

P 12:12

P 12:15

P 12:20

P 12:23

P 12:25

P 12:26

12:27

|

|

|

|

|

|

12:32

12:38

12:41

12:48

12:53

12:59

13:04

13:10

13:20

13:27

13:33

13:51

14:30

P 14:37

P 14:42

P 14:44

P 14:45

P 14:49

P 14:51

P 14:53

P 14:54

14:55

|

|

|

|

|

|

14:59

15:05

15:07

15:14

15:17

15:23

15:26

15:33

15:43

15:49

15:55

16:15

17:40

P 17:47

P 17:50

P 17:52

P 17:55

P 18:00

P 18:03

P 18:05

P 18:06

18:07

|

|

|

|

|

|

18:12

18:18

18:21

18:28

18:33

18:39

18:44

18:50

19:00

19:07

19:13

19:31

20:30

P 20:37

P 20:41

P 20:43

P 20:44

P 20:48

P 20:50

P 20:51

P 20:52

20:53

|

|

|

|

|

|

20:57

21:03

21:05

21:13

21:16

21:22

21:25

21:31

21:40

21:45

21:51

22:08

Sunday 

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

332 Limerick to Cashel via Newport

Valid from 22.02.2026



Operating day
Cashel (Main Street The Bakehouse)

Dundrum (Tipp) (Golden Vale Ballroom)

Annacarthy (Opp National School)

Cappawhite (Opp Centra Shop Main St)

Doon (Assumption Terrace)

Cappamore (Opp Lynch Undertakers)

Drumsally Cross (westbound)

Murroe (Opposite Cross Monument)

Cappahana Cross (Northbound)

Newport (Tipperary) (Newport Stores)

Shower Cross (westbound)

Bunkeys Cross (westbound)

Dalys Cross (Jerrys Lounge Bar)

Mick Mackey Statue

Castleconnell (St Flannans Terrace)

Lisnagry (School Rd Waterworks Cross)

Bog Road (East Limerick) (westbound)

Annacotty Br

Vistakon inbound

Tech Park West

El Dorado

Parkway RP

Singland Cross

Dublin Rd Lim (Opp Dawn Dairies)

Clare St (Urlan TV)

Patrick Street

William Street

Limerick Colbert

dep

arr

06:30

06:34

06:39

06:42

06:50

06:52

06:55

06:58

07:00

07:04

07:07

|

07:11

D 07:13

D 07:14

D 07:16

D 07:19

D 07:22

D 07:24

D 07:25

D 07:27

D 07:30

07:35

06:30

06:47

06:53

06:59

07:10

07:16

07:21

07:29

07:32

07:41

07:42

|

|

|

|

|

07:49

07:57

D 07:59

D 08:00

D 08:03

D 08:08

D 08:13

D 08:15

D 08:17

D 08:20

D 08:22

08:26

09:00

09:19

09:25

09:32

09:42

09:49

09:55

10:03

10:06

10:16

10:17

|

|

|

|

|

10:23

10:27

D 10:29

D 10:30

D 10:32

D 10:37

D 10:40

D 10:42

D 10:43

D 10:46

D 10:48

10:51

11:30

11:49

11:55

12:02

12:13

12:19

12:24

12:32

12:35

12:43

12:45

|

|

|

|

|

12:50

12:54

D 12:56

D 12:57

D 12:59

D 13:04

D 13:07

D 13:09

D 13:10

D 13:12

D 13:15

13:18

14:30

14:49

14:55

15:01

15:12

15:19

15:24

15:32

15:35

15:44

15:46

|

|

|

|

|

15:52

15:56

D 15:59

D 16:01

D 16:03

D 16:09

D 16:14

D 16:16

D 16:17

D 16:20

D 16:23

16:27

17:30

17:48

17:54

18:01

18:11

18:18

18:22

18:28

18:32

18:41

18:43

|

|

|

|

|

18:49

18:52

D 18:54

D 18:55

D 18:57

D 19:02

D 19:05

D 19:06

D 19:07

D 19:09

D 19:12

19:15

20:00

20:19

20:25

20:31

20:41

20:48

20:52

20:58

21:01

21:10

21:12

|

|

|

|

|

21:18

21:22

D 21:23

D 21:24

D 21:26

D 21:30

D 21:32

D 21:33

D 21:34

D 21:36

D 21:38

21:40

Monday - Friday 

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

332 Cashel to Limerick via Newport

Valid from 22.02.2026



Operating day
Cashel (Main Street The Bakehouse)

Dundrum (Tipp) (Golden Vale Ballroom)

Annacarthy (Opp National School)

Cappawhite (Opp Centra Shop Main St)

Doon (Assumption Terrace)

Cappamore (Opp Lynch Undertakers)

Drumsally Cross (westbound)

Murroe (Opposite Cross Monument)

Cappahana Cross (Northbound)

Newport (Tipperary) (Newport Stores)

Shower Cross (westbound)

Bunkeys Cross (westbound)

Dalys Cross (Jerrys Lounge Bar)

Mick Mackey Statue

Castleconnell (St Flannans Terrace)

Lisnagry (School Rd Waterworks Cross)

Bog Road (East Limerick) (westbound)

Annacotty Br

Vistakon inbound

Tech Park West

El Dorado

Parkway RP

Singland Cross

Dublin Rd Lim (Opp Dawn Dairies)

Clare St (Urlan TV)

Patrick Street

William Street

Limerick Colbert

dep

arr

06:30

06:48

06:53

06:59

07:08

07:15

07:18

07:24

07:28

07:37

07:39

|

|

|

|

|

07:45

07:48

D 07:50

D 07:51

D 07:52

D 07:56

D 07:58

D 07:59

D 07:59

D 08:01

D 08:04

08:07

09:00

09:20

09:26

09:32

09:42

09:49

09:53

09:59

10:02

10:11

10:13

|

|

|

|

|

10:18

10:23

D 10:24

D 10:25

D 10:27

D 10:31

D 10:35

D 10:36

D 10:37

D 10:40

D 10:42

10:45

11:30

11:48

11:54

12:00

12:10

12:25

12:29

12:38

12:41

12:50

12:52

|

|

|

|

|

12:57

13:02

D 13:03

D 13:04

D 13:06

D 13:12

D 13:17

D 13:18

D 13:19

D 13:23

D 13:26

13:30

14:30

14:48

14:53

14:59

15:09

15:16

15:20

15:26

15:30

15:39

15:41

|

|

|

|

|

15:47

15:50

D 15:52

D 15:53

D 15:54

D 15:58

D 16:02

D 16:04

D 16:06

D 16:09

D 16:12

16:22

17:30

17:48

17:53

17:59

18:09

18:16

18:20

18:26

18:30

18:39

18:41

|

|

|

|

|

18:47

18:51

D 18:52

D 18:53

D 18:55

D 19:00

D 19:02

D 19:03

D 19:04

D 19:06

D 19:09

19:12

20:00

20:18

20:23

20:29

20:38

20:45

20:48

20:54

20:58

21:07

21:09

|

|

|

|

|

21:15

21:18

D 21:20

D 21:21

D 21:22

D 21:26

D 21:28

D 21:29

D 21:29

D 21:31

D 21:34

21:37

Saturday 

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

332 Cashel to Limerick via Newport

Valid from 22.02.2026



Operating day
Cashel (Main Street The Bakehouse)

Dundrum (Tipp) (Golden Vale Ballroom)

Annacarthy (Opp National School)

Cappawhite (Opp Centra Shop Main St)

Doon (Assumption Terrace)

Cappamore (Opp Lynch Undertakers)

Drumsally Cross (westbound)

Murroe (Opposite Cross Monument)

Cappahana Cross (Northbound)

Newport (Tipperary) (Newport Stores)

Shower Cross (westbound)

Bunkeys Cross (westbound)

Dalys Cross (Jerrys Lounge Bar)

Mick Mackey Statue

Castleconnell (St Flannans Terrace)

Lisnagry (School Rd Waterworks Cross)

Bog Road (East Limerick) (westbound)

Annacotty Br

Vistakon inbound

Tech Park West

El Dorado

Parkway RP

Singland Cross

Dublin Rd Lim (Opp Dawn Dairies)

Clare St (Urlan TV)

Patrick Street

William Street

Limerick Colbert

dep

arr

06:30

06:48

06:53

06:59

07:09

07:16

07:20

07:26

07:30

07:39

07:41

|

|

|

|

|

07:47

07:51

D 07:52

D 07:53

D 07:55

D 08:00

D 08:02

D 08:03

D 08:04

D 08:06

D 08:09

08:12

09:00

09:18

09:23

09:29

09:39

09:46

09:50

09:56

10:00

10:09

10:11

|

|

|

|

|

10:17

10:20

D 10:21

D 10:22

D 10:24

D 10:28

D 10:31

D 10:33

D 10:35

D 10:37

D 10:40

10:45

11:30

11:48

11:54

12:00

12:10

12:25

12:29

12:37

12:40

12:50

12:52

|

|

|

|

|

12:57

13:01

D 13:03

D 13:04

D 13:06

D 13:11

D 13:15

D 13:17

D 13:18

D 13:21

D 13:23

13:26

14:30

14:48

14:53

14:59

15:09

15:16

15:20

15:26

15:30

15:39

15:41

|

|

|

|

|

15:47

15:50

D 15:51

D 15:52

D 15:54

D 15:58

D 16:01

D 16:03

D 16:05

D 16:07

D 16:10

16:15

17:30

17:48

17:53

17:59

18:09

18:16

18:20

18:26

18:30

18:39

18:41

|

|

|

|

|

18:47

18:51

D 18:52

D 18:53

D 18:55

D 19:00

D 19:02

D 19:03

D 19:04

D 19:06

D 19:09

19:12

20:00

20:18

20:23

20:29

20:38

20:45

20:48

20:54

20:58

21:07

21:09

|

|

|

|

|

21:15

21:18

D 21:20

D 21:21

D 21:22

D 21:26

D 21:28

D 21:29

D 21:29

D 21:31

D 21:34

21:37

Sunday 

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

332 Cashel to Limerick via Newport

Valid from 22.02.2026


