

Operating day		Monday - Friday						
Limerick Colbert	dep	06:30	09:30	12:00	14:30	17:00	17:40	20:30
Limerick Arthurs Qy		P 06:35	P 09:37	P 12:10	P 14:40	P 17:08	P 17:51	P 20:37
Clare St (Dawn Dairies)		P 06:38	P 09:40	P 12:14	P 14:44	P 17:15	P 17:55	P 20:40
Singland Cross		P 06:40	P 09:42	P 12:17	P 14:47	P 17:19	P 17:59	P 20:42
Parkway RP		P 06:42	P 09:44	P 12:19	P 14:49	P 17:20	P 18:01	P 20:43
UL Student Ctr		P 06:46	P 09:48	P 12:24	P 14:54	P 17:27	P 18:07	P 20:48
El Dorado		P 06:49	P 09:51	P 12:27	P 14:57	P 17:30	P 18:10	P 20:51
Tech Park West		P 06:51	P 09:53	P 12:29	P 14:59	P 17:32	P 18:12	P 20:53
Tech Park East		P 06:54	P 09:54	P 12:30	P 15:00	P 17:33	P 18:13	P 20:54
Annacotty		06:55	09:55	12:31	15:01	17:34	18:14	20:55
Lisnagry (Bunneys Cross)						17:40		
Lisnagry (Waterworks Cross)						17:41		
Castleconnell (Opp St Flannans Tce)						17:44		
Castleconnell (Opp Mackey Statue)						17:46		
Dalys Cross						17:49		
Bunkeys Cross (R503 eastbound)						17:52		
Bog Road (East Limerick) (eastbound)		07:00	09:59	12:36	15:05		18:19	20:59
Shower Cross (eastbound)		07:07	10:05	12:42	15:11	17:56	18:26	21:04
Newport (Tipperary) (Post Office)		07:10	10:08	12:44	15:13	17:59	18:28	21:06
Cappahana Cross (Southbound)		07:18	10:15	12:52	15:21	18:09	18:37	21:13
Murroe (Cross Monument)		07:22	10:19	12:56	15:25	18:12	18:42	21:17
Drumsally Cross (eastbound)		07:28	10:25	13:02	15:31	18:18	18:48	21:22
Cappamore (McKnights Pub)		07:32	10:29	13:06	15:36	18:22	18:53	21:26
Doon (Assumption Terrace)		07:39	10:36	13:13	15:52		19:00	21:32
Cappawhite (Centra Shop Main St)		07:50	10:46	13:24	16:02		19:11	21:41
Annacarthy (National School)		07:57	10:53	13:30	16:09		19:18	21:46
Dundrum (Tipp) (Opp Golden Vale)		08:03	11:00	13:36	16:15		19:24	21:52
Cashel (Main Street Jct. Friar St)	arr	08:21	11:17	13:54	16:33		19:42	22:07

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

Operating day		Saturday					
Limerick Colbert	dep	06:30	09:30	12:00	14:30	17:40	20:30
Limerick Arthurs Qy		P 06:36	P 09:37	P 12:11	P 14:42	P 17:47	P 20:37
Clare St (Dawn Dairies)		P 06:39	P 09:41	P 12:14	P 14:45	P 17:50	P 20:40
Singland Cross		P 06:41	P 09:43	P 12:16	P 14:47	P 17:52	P 20:42
Parkway RP		P 06:42	P 09:44	P 12:18	P 14:49	P 17:55	P 20:43
UL Student Ctr		P 06:46	P 09:48	P 12:24	P 14:55	P 18:00	P 20:49
El Dorado		P 06:48	P 09:50	P 12:26	P 14:58	P 18:03	P 20:51
Tech Park West		P 06:49	P 09:51	P 12:28	P 15:01	P 18:05	P 20:52
Tech Park East		P 06:50	P 09:52	P 12:30	P 15:02	P 18:06	P 20:54
Annacotty		06:51	09:53	12:31	15:03	18:07	20:55
Lisnagry (Bunneys Cross)							
Lisnagry (Waterworks Cross)							
Castleconnell (Opp St Flannans Tce)							
Castleconnell (Opp Mackey Statue)							
Dalys Cross							
Bunkeys Cross (R503 eastbound)							
Bog Road (East Limerick) (eastbound)		06:54	09:57	12:36	15:08	18:12	21:00
Shower Cross (eastbound)		07:00	10:03	12:41	15:14	18:18	21:06
Newport (Tipperary) (Post Office)		07:03	10:05	12:44	15:16	18:21	21:08
Cappahana Cross (Southbound)		07:10	10:13	12:51	15:24	18:28	21:16
Murroe (Cross Monument)		07:13	10:16	12:55	15:28	18:33	21:20
Drumsally Cross (eastbound)		07:19	10:22	13:00	15:33	18:39	21:26
Cappamore (McKnights Pub)		07:22	10:25	13:05	15:38	18:44	21:30
Doon (Assumption Terrace)		07:29	10:31	13:11	15:44	18:50	21:37
Cappawhite (Centra Shop Main St)		07:40	10:40	13:22	15:55	19:00	21:48
Annacarthy (National School)		07:47	10:45	13:29	16:01	19:07	21:53
Dundrum (Tipp) (Opp Golden Vale)		07:53	10:51	13:35	16:07	19:13	21:58
Cashel (Main Street Jct. Friar St)	arr	08:14	11:08	13:53	16:25	19:31	22:16

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

Operating day		Sunday					
Limerick Colbert	dep	06:30	09:30	12:00	14:30	17:40	20:30
Limerick Arthurs Qy		P 06:36	P 09:36	P 12:07	P 14:37	P 17:47	P 20:37
Clare St (Dawn Dairies)		P 06:39	P 09:39	P 12:10	P 14:42	P 17:50	P 20:41
Singland Cross		P 06:41	P 09:41	P 12:12	P 14:44	P 17:52	P 20:43
Parkway RP		P 06:42	P 09:42	P 12:15	P 14:45	P 17:55	P 20:44
UL Student Ctr		P 06:46	P 09:46	P 12:20	P 14:49	P 18:00	P 20:48
El Dorado		P 06:48	P 09:48	P 12:23	P 14:51	P 18:03	P 20:50
Tech Park West		P 06:49	P 09:49	P 12:25	P 14:53	P 18:05	P 20:51
Tech Park East		P 06:50	P 09:50	P 12:26	P 14:54	P 18:06	P 20:52
Annacotty		06:51	09:51	12:27	14:55	18:07	20:53
Lisnagry (Bunneys Cross)							
Lisnagry (Waterworks Cross)							
Castleconnell (Opp St Flannans Tce)							
Castleconnell (Opp Mackey Statue)							
Dalys Cross							
Bunkeys Cross (R503 eastbound)							
Bog Road (East Limerick) (eastbound)		06:54	09:54	12:32	14:59	18:12	20:57
Shower Cross (eastbound)		07:00	10:00	12:38	15:05	18:18	21:03
Newport (Tipperary) (Post Office)		07:03	10:03	12:41	15:07	18:21	21:05
Cappahana Cross (Southbound)		07:10	10:10	12:48	15:14	18:28	21:13
Murroe (Cross Monument)		07:13	10:13	12:53	15:17	18:33	21:16
Drumsally Cross (eastbound)		07:19	10:19	12:59	15:23	18:39	21:22
Cappamore (McKnights Pub)		07:22	10:22	13:04	15:26	18:44	21:25
Doon (Assumption Terrace)		07:29	10:29	13:10	15:33	18:50	21:31
Cappawhite (Centra Shop Main St)		07:40	10:40	13:20	15:43	19:00	21:40
Annacorthy (National School)		07:47	10:47	13:27	15:49	19:07	21:45
Dundrum (Tipp) (Opp Golden Vale)		07:53	10:53	13:33	15:55	19:13	21:51
Cashel (Main Street Jct. Friar St)	arr	08:14	11:14	13:51	16:15	19:31	22:08

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

Operating day		Monday - Friday						
Cashel (Main Street The Bakehouse)	dep	06:30	09:00	11:30	14:30	17:30	20:00	
Dundrum (Tipp) (Golden Vale Ballroom)		06:47	09:19	11:49	14:49	17:48	20:19	
Annacarthy (Opp National School)		06:53	09:25	11:55	14:55	17:54	20:25	
Cappawhite (Opp Centra Shop Main St)		06:59	09:32	12:02	15:01	18:01	20:31	
Doon (Assumption Terrace)		07:10	09:42	12:13	15:12	18:11	20:41	
Cappamore (Opp Lynch Undertakers)	06:30	07:16	09:49	12:19	15:19	18:18	20:48	
Drumsally Cross (westbound)	06:34	07:21	09:55	12:24	15:24	18:22	20:52	
Murroe (Opposite Cross Monument)	06:39	07:29	10:03	12:32	15:32	18:28	20:58	
Cappahana Cross (Northbound)	06:42	07:32	10:06	12:35	15:35	18:32	21:01	
Newport (Tipperary) (Newport Stores)	06:50	07:41	10:16	12:43	15:44	18:41	21:10	
Shower Cross (westbound)	06:52	07:42	10:17	12:45	15:46	18:43	21:12	
Bunkeys Cross (westbound)	06:55							
Dalys Cross (Jerrys Lounge Bar)	06:58							
Mick Mackey Statue	07:00							
Castleconnell (St Flannans Terrace)	07:04							
Lisnagry (School Rd Waterworks Cross)	07:07							
Bog Road (East Limerick) (westbound)		07:49	10:23	12:50	15:52	18:49	21:18	
Annacotty Br	07:11	07:57	10:27	12:54	15:56	18:52	21:22	
Vistakon inbound	D 07:13	D 07:59	D 10:29	D 12:56	D 15:59	D 18:54	D 21:23	
Tech Park West	D 07:14	D 08:00	D 10:30	D 12:57	D 16:01	D 18:55	D 21:24	
El Dorado	D 07:16	D 08:03	D 10:32	D 12:59	D 16:03	D 18:57	D 21:26	
Parkway RP	D 07:19	D 08:08	D 10:37	D 13:04	D 16:09	D 19:02	D 21:30	
Singland Cross	D 07:22	D 08:13	D 10:40	D 13:07	D 16:14	D 19:05	D 21:32	
Dublin Rd Lim (Opp Dawn Dairies)	D 07:24	D 08:15	D 10:42	D 13:09	D 16:16	D 19:06	D 21:33	
Clare St (Urlan TV)	D 07:25	D 08:17	D 10:43	D 13:10	D 16:17	D 19:07	D 21:34	
Patrick Street	D 07:27	D 08:20	D 10:46	D 13:12	D 16:20	D 19:09	D 21:36	
William Street	D 07:30	D 08:22	D 10:48	D 13:15	D 16:23	D 19:12	D 21:38	
Limerick Colbert	arr	07:35	08:26	10:51	13:18	16:27	19:15	21:40

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

Operating day		Saturday					
Cashel (Main Street The Bakehouse)	dep	06:30	09:00	11:30	14:30	17:30	20:00
Dundrum (Tipp) (Golden Vale Ballroom)		06:48	09:20	11:48	14:48	17:48	20:18
Annacarthy (Opp National School)		06:53	09:26	11:54	14:53	17:53	20:23
Cappawhite (Opp Centra Shop Main St)		06:59	09:32	12:00	14:59	17:59	20:29
Doon (Assumption Terrace)		07:08	09:42	12:10	15:09	18:09	20:38
Cappamore (Opp Lynch Undertakers)		07:15	09:49	12:25	15:16	18:16	20:45
Drumsally Cross (westbound)		07:18	09:53	12:29	15:20	18:20	20:48
Murroe (Opposite Cross Monument)		07:24	09:59	12:38	15:26	18:26	20:54
Cappahana Cross (Northbound)		07:28	10:02	12:41	15:30	18:30	20:58
Newport (Tipperary) (Newport Stores)		07:37	10:11	12:50	15:39	18:39	21:07
Shower Cross (westbound)		07:39	10:13	12:52	15:41	18:41	21:09
Bunkeys Cross (westbound)							
Dalys Cross (Jerrys Lounge Bar)							
Mick Mackey Statue							
Castleconnell (St Flannans Terrace)							
Lisnagry (School Rd Waterworks Cross)							
Bog Road (East Limerick) (westbound)		07:45	10:18	12:57	15:47	18:47	21:15
Annacotty Br		07:48	10:23	13:02	15:50	18:51	21:18
Vistakon inbound	D	07:50	D 10:24	D 13:03	D 15:52	D 18:52	D 21:20
Tech Park West	D	07:51	D 10:25	D 13:04	D 15:53	D 18:53	D 21:21
El Dorado	D	07:52	D 10:27	D 13:06	D 15:54	D 18:55	D 21:22
Parkway RP	D	07:56	D 10:31	D 13:12	D 15:58	D 19:00	D 21:26
Singland Cross	D	07:58	D 10:35	D 13:17	D 16:02	D 19:02	D 21:28
Dublin Rd Lim (Opp Dawn Dairies)	D	07:59	D 10:36	D 13:18	D 16:04	D 19:03	D 21:29
Clare St (Urlan TV)	D	07:59	D 10:37	D 13:19	D 16:06	D 19:04	D 21:29
Patrick Street	D	08:01	D 10:40	D 13:23	D 16:09	D 19:06	D 21:31
William Street	D	08:04	D 10:42	D 13:26	D 16:12	D 19:09	D 21:34
Limerick Colbert	arr	08:07	10:45	13:30	16:22	19:12	21:37

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

Operating day		Sunday					
Cashel (Main Street The Bakehouse)	dep	06:30	09:00	11:30	14:30	17:30	20:00
Dundrum (Tipp) (Golden Vale Ballroom)		06:48	09:18	11:48	14:48	17:48	20:18
Annacarthy (Opp National School)		06:53	09:23	11:54	14:53	17:53	20:23
Cappawhite (Opp Centra Shop Main St)		06:59	09:29	12:00	14:59	17:59	20:29
Doon (Assumption Terrace)		07:09	09:39	12:10	15:09	18:09	20:38
Cappamore (Opp Lynch Undertakers)		07:16	09:46	12:25	15:16	18:16	20:45
Drumsally Cross (westbound)		07:20	09:50	12:29	15:20	18:20	20:48
Murroe (Opposite Cross Monument)		07:26	09:56	12:37	15:26	18:26	20:54
Cappahana Cross (Northbound)		07:30	10:00	12:40	15:30	18:30	20:58
Newport (Tipperary) (Newport Stores)		07:39	10:09	12:50	15:39	18:39	21:07
Shower Cross (westbound)		07:41	10:11	12:52	15:41	18:41	21:09
Bunkeys Cross (westbound)							
Dalys Cross (Jerrys Lounge Bar)							
Mick Mackey Statue							
Castleconnell (St Flannans Terrace)							
Lisnagry (School Rd Waterworks Cross)							
Bog Road (East Limerick) (westbound)		07:47	10:17	12:57	15:47	18:47	21:15
Annacotty Br		07:51	10:20	13:01	15:50	18:51	21:18
Vistakon inbound	D	07:52	10:21	13:03	15:51	18:52	21:20
Tech Park West	D	07:53	10:22	13:04	15:52	18:53	21:21
El Dorado	D	07:55	10:24	13:06	15:54	18:55	21:22
Parkway RP	D	08:00	10:28	13:11	15:58	19:00	21:26
Singland Cross	D	08:02	10:31	13:15	16:01	19:02	21:28
Dublin Rd Lim (Opp Dawn Dairies)	D	08:03	10:33	13:17	16:03	19:03	21:29
Clare St (Urlan TV)	D	08:04	10:35	13:18	16:05	19:04	21:29
Patrick Street	D	08:06	10:37	13:21	16:07	19:06	21:31
William Street	D	08:09	10:40	13:23	16:10	19:09	21:34
Limerick Colbert	arr	08:12	10:45	13:26	16:15	19:12	21:37

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network